ETAS ID: TM455238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial Partners LLC		12/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro-Vigil, Inc.
Street Address:	4646 Perrin Creek
Internal Address:	Suite 280
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78217
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3697527	PRO VIGIL PROVIDING PROACTIVE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3919451	PRO VIGIL
Registration Number:	3919452	PRO VIGIL
Registration Number:	3931125	HUMANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3870889	VGS VIRTUAL GUARD STATION
Registration Number:	4880864	PRO-VIGIL
Serial Number:	86645204	VGS VIRTUAL GUARD STATION
Serial Number:	86645172	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

vicki.cremonese@bipc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0897

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0074431-000019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=freeport financial-pro-vigil release of trademarks 12.8.17#page1.tif source=freeport financial-pro-vigil release of trademarks 12.8.17#page2.tif source=freeport financial-pro-vigil release of trademarks 12.8.17#page3.tif source=freeport financial-pro-vigil release of trademarks 12.8.17#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0898

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this _____ day of December, 2017, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, in its

capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of PRO-VIGIL, INC., a Texas corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 17, 2016, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17,

2016 at Reel/Frame 5799/0438.

[Signature Page Follows]

9266913v1 12/7/2017 1:42 PM

7213.921

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC,

as Agent

By:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Scrial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Grantor
PRO VIGIL WWW.PRO- VIGIL.COM PROVIDING PROACTIVE PROTECTION and Design PROVIGIL	77/420,255	Registered	3697327	10/20/2009	Pro-Vigil, Inc.
PRO VIGIL and Design PRO VIGIL	85/071,544	Registered	3919451	02/15/2011	Pro-Vigil, Inc.
PRO VIGIL	85/071,555	Registered	3919452	02/15/2011	Pro-Vigil, Inc.
HUMANALYTICS	85/096,276	Registered	3931125	03/15/2011	Pro-Vigil, Inc.
VGS VIRTUAL GUARD STATION and Design T VGS Virtual Guard Station	77/451,627	Registered	3870889	11/02/2010	Pro-Vigil, Inc.
PRO-VIGIL and Design PRO-VIGIL	86/643977	Registered	4880864	01/05/2016	Pro-Vigil, Inc.
VGS Virtual Guard Station and Design I S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	86/645204	Pending; Filing Date: 05/29/2015	N/A	N/A	Pro-Vigil, Inc.

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0901

Mark	Serial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Grantor
DESIGN ONLY	86/645,172	Pending; Filing Date: 05/29/2015	WA	N/A	Pro-Vigil, Inc.